



LOWMIDEN

EXCAVATING

PROPOSAL BELOW IS FOR BUDGETING PURPOSES ONLY. FINAL BID TO BE PROVIDED WITH APPROVED PLANS.
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION NEEDED BEFORE WE CAN VERIFY QUANTITIES

TXDOT IMPROVEMENTS

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST/QTY	\$/UNIT	AMOUNT
1	Demolish Existing Concrete Channel	SY	1,596	\$ 11.00	\$ 17,556.00
	Remove Existing Curb	LF	355	\$ 11.65	\$ 4,135.75
	Saw Cut Asphalt	LF	318	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,180.00
2	6" Concrete Slope Paving	SY	438	\$ 107.00	\$ 46,866.00
3	Concrete Retaining Wall	LF	150	\$ 306.00	\$ 45,900.00
4	10x5 Conc Rip Rap	EA	1	\$ 1,895.00	\$ 1,895.00
	Remove Existing Pavement (2")	SY	5,160	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,480.00
	HWY 46 Decel Sub Preperatoin	SY	810	\$ 26.00	\$ 21,060.00
5	2" Type C Asphalt Pavement (Deceleration Lane)	SY	405	\$ 9.38	\$ 3,798.90
6	10" Black Base (Deceleration Lane)	SY	810	\$ 45.75	\$ 37,057.50
7	Tack Coat	GAL	162	\$ 3.03	\$ 490.86
8	Prime Coat	GAL	162	\$ 3.50	\$ 567.00
9	Type II Curb W Rebar	LF	317	\$ 25.95	\$ 8,226.15
10	Street Markings	LS	1	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00

11	Metal Beam Guard Fence (12 Ga)(Tember Post)(Block Out)	LF	63	\$	64.37	\$	4,055.31
12	Guardrail End Treatment (Soft Stop)	EA	4	\$	4,375.00	\$	17,500.00
12	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$	7,500.00	\$	7,500.00
13	Temporary Rock Berm	LF	100	\$	25.00	\$	2,500.00

SUBTOTAL \$ 244,368.47

PIEPER IMPROVEMENTS

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST/QTY	\$/UNIT	AMOUNT
1	Remove Existing Culverts and Headwalls	LS	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
2	Existing Culverts Extended (24" RCP)	LF	120	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,200.00
3	18" SET	EA	2	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 5,280.00
	24" SET	EA	3	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00
4	Rip-Rap	SY	342	Cant Find	
5	Remove Asphalt Pavement	SY	5,075	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,225.00
6	Demolish Existing Pavement	SY	990	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,940.00
	Excavation Prior to Base	CY	2,983	\$ 10.00	\$ 29,830.00
7	2" HMAC Type D	SY	9,151	\$ 9.00	\$ 82,359.00
8	3" HMAC Type C	SY	9,151	\$ 13.40	\$ 122,623.40
9	16" Flex Base	SY	5,115	\$ 21.00	\$ 107,415.00
10	8" Lime Stabilized Subgrade	SY	5,115	\$ 22.00	\$ 112,530.00
11	Prime Coat	GAL	1,023	\$ 3.70	\$ 3,785.10
12	Ribbon Curb Located With Improvement Side	LF	1,778	\$ 28.50	\$ 50,673.00
13	Ribbon Curb Located With Improvement Side	LF	2,080	\$ 28.50	\$ 59,280.00
13	Curb and Gutter	LF	1,040	\$ 40.00	\$ 41,600.00
14	Sidewalk	SY	230	\$ 66.50	\$ 15,295.00
15	ADA Ramps	EA	2	\$ 2,243.00	\$ 4,486.00

16	Remove Driveways	SY	180	\$	10.00	\$	1,800.00
17	Proposed Driveways (Concrete)	SY	180	\$	90.00	\$	16,200.00
18	Driveway Culverts with Safety End Treatment	LF	360	Need Sizing and More Info			
19	Silt Fence	LF		\$	2.20	\$	8,327.00
20	Type 3 Rock Berm	LF	3,785	\$	48.75	\$	14,917.50
21	High Service Rock Berm	LF	162	\$	56.25	\$	9,112.50
21	Reveg Ditches	SY	2,735	\$	1.65	\$	4,512.75
22	Remove and replace metal beam guard fence	LF	800	Cant Find			
23	Street Lights	EA	5	Cant Find			
24	Signage and Striping	LS	1	\$	2,550.00	\$	2,550.00
25	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$	22,000.00	\$	22,000.00

SUBTOTAL	\$	760,041.25
PP Bond	\$	16,926.00
Grand Total	\$	1,021,335.72

Exclusions

Landscape/plantings	Final Lot Pin Survey
Irrigation	Lab Fees
Amenities	Tax on materials
Street Lighting	Haul off
Sewer Borings	Remove / Replacement of existing gates or fencing
Impact Fees	Landscape / Irrigation Repairs
Injection Well	
Construction Staking	
Quality Testing	Any other item no listed below
Rock Excavation / Trenching	
Relocation of Existing Utilities	

Notes

Proposal is for budgeting purposes only. Final proposal will be based off of approved plans
Off-Site proposal is bid per engineers quantities. Final bid and quantities will be provided
once we receive more details and information for this portion of the project.

Respectfully Submitted By

Coy Lowden

Lowden Excavating, Inc.